

**CITY OF WOOSTER
 FIVE L FARM UTILITY EXTENSION
 BID TABULATIONS
 BID DATE: MAY 26, 2021**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							BIDDER NAME :	G.E. Baker Construction, Inc.		Palmer & Son Excavating, Ltd.		Fechko Excavating, Inc.		J.S. Paris Excavating, Inc.		Dirt Dawg Excavating, LLC		Bogner Construction Company		Elite Excavating Company of Ohio, Inc.	
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	202	PIPE REMOVED	47	FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 17.09	\$ 803.23	\$ 10.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,465.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 235.00	
2A	638	4" CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	25	FT	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 78.59	\$ 1,964.75	\$ 67.20	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	
2B	638	6" CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	88	FT	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 48.87	\$ 4,300.56	\$ 94.25	\$ 8,294.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 5,368.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 5,984.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,480.00	
2C	638	8" CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	25	FT	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 88.73	\$ 2,218.25	\$ 86.80	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 2,200.00	
2D	638	12" CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	1,221	FT	\$ 100.00	\$ 122,100.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 109,890.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 83,028.00	\$ 86.24	\$ 105,299.04	\$ 103.79	\$ 126,727.59	\$ 100.00	\$ 122,100.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 111,111.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 112,332.00	
3A	638	4" GATE VALVE & BOX	1	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 932.07	\$ 932.07	\$ 1,217.00	\$ 1,217.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,385.00	\$ 1,385.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
3B	638	6" GATE VALVE & BOX	4	EACH	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,032.34	\$ 4,129.36	\$ 1,467.00	\$ 5,868.00	\$ 1,321.00	\$ 5,284.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	
3C	638	8" GATE VALVE & BOX	1	EACH	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,523.27	\$ 1,523.27	\$ 2,023.00	\$ 2,023.00	\$ 1,805.00	\$ 1,805.00	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	
3D	638	12" GATE VALVE & BOX	7	EACH	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,603.71	\$ 18,225.97	\$ 3,797.00	\$ 26,579.00	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 19,355.00	\$ 3,170.00	\$ 22,190.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	
4	638	FIRE HYDRANT	4	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 4,005.73	\$ 16,022.92	\$ 3,327.00	\$ 13,308.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 23,680.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	
5	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKING	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,487.63	\$ 7,487.63	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 3,453.00	\$ 3,453.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
6A	611	6" CONDUIT, 707.45 (SANITARY)	15	FT	\$ 65.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 63.66	\$ 954.90	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	
6B	611	8" CONDUIT, 707.45 (SANITARY)	316	FT	\$ 75.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 20,540.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 25,280.00	\$ 70.42	\$ 22,252.72	\$ 59.80	\$ 18,896.80	\$ 81.00	\$ 25,596.00	\$ 65.50	\$ 20,698.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 20,224.00	
6C	611	12" CONDUIT, 707.45 (SANITARY)	645	FT	\$ 90.00	\$ 58,050.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 56,760.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 80,625.00	\$ 102.73	\$ 66,260.85	\$ 82.09	\$ 52,948.05	\$ 95.00	\$ 61,275.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 58,695.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 83,850.00	
7	611	MANHOLE, 48" ID (SANITARY)	4	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 3,737.45	\$ 14,949.80	\$ 3,882.00	\$ 15,528.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 14,320.00	\$ 7,236.00	\$ 28,944.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	
						\$ 272,500.00															
CONTINGENCIES 10%						\$ 27,300.00															
GRAND TOTAL						\$ 299,800.00	\$ 263,460.00	\$ 267,135.00	\$ 267,325.32	\$ 280,909.44	\$ 281,988.00	\$ 294,880.00	\$ 295,471.00								

Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes
Subs List	Yes	Subs List	No	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes
ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes